
2014 HURL Elkhorn 23 K - Overall Results

94 Starters,  96 finishers

(2 switched from 50 K to 23 K during race)

Place First Name Last Name Gender Age Time
1 Jesse Zentz M 38 1:50:03*

2 Aaron Little M 26 2:00:40

3 Aubrey Curtis M 35 2:01:09

4 Mark Buckner M 30 2:06:36

5 Steve Lipetzky M 32 2:08:32

6 Karson Klass M 26 2:11:53

7 Cody Roland M 26 2:13:08

8 Eric Bunk M 17 2:13:43

9 Chuck Abbitt M 48 2:17:00

10 Dean Jordan M 51 2:21:40

11 Peter Carlson M 31 2:32:28

12 Eli Abbey M 16 2:32:41

13 Patricia Martin F 16 2:33:08

13 Aine Lawlor F 15 2:33:08

15 Nicole Grossberg F 38 2:33:17

16 Shawn Kraft M 42 2:33:44

17 Doug Graham M 60 2:35:46

18 Warren Mcleod M 37 2:36:36

19 Seth Dayton M 16 2:37:39

20 Jay Plant M 44 2:38:54

21 Maddy Borek F 21 2:41:45

22 Sheila Plant F 41 2:42:41

23 David Mcdonough M 24 2:44:19

24 Llew Williams M 56 2:46:39

25 Luke Casey M 32 2:47:02

26 Doug Martin M 51 2:47:18

27 Blair Hopkins M 53 2:48:24

27 Jeffrey Johnson M 32 2:48:24

29 Kristina Smith F 43 2:49:40

30 Jake Evans M 17 2:50:18

31 Seamus Decker M 18 2:50:19

32 Gerard Boland M 55 2:51:07

33 Ben Gibbard M 37 2:52:46

34 Jackie Ludwig F 53 2:52:56**

35 Pierce Worley M 17 2:53:25

36 Heather Reiner F 22 2:53:45

37 Fred Hauptmann M 65 2:54:07

38 Julie Huot F 42 2:57:48

38 Ami Kraft F 39 2:57:48

40 Joseph Scalia Iii M 59 2:58:06



41 Erik Hauptmann M 41 2:59:14

42 Sean Lawlor M 52 3:01:06

43 Melissa Godlewski F 55 3:03:36

44 Rhonda Safford F 49 3:03:37

45 Steve Herr M 17 3:04:03

46 Laura George F 37 3:05:07

47 Michael Moore M 56 3:06:02

48 Jackie Brennan F 21 3:07:18

49 Mark Hayward M 19 3:08:01

50 Carol Anderson F 52 3:08:27

51 Betty Iverson F 57 3:09:28

52 Mark Scarff M 71 3:11:10***

53 Jared Hoffman M 17 3:12:54

54 Corinne Kyler F 35 3:13:55

55 Smantha Borzick F 13 3:13:56

56 Kate Logsdon F 37 3:13:58

57 Rachel Kynett F 34 3:14:36

58 Jill Donahue F 36 3:15:51

59 Holly Jordt F 44 3:16:13

60 Gary Carlson M 48 3:21:29

61 Sarah Loble F 43 3:22:26

62 Doreen Harding F 56 3:23:21

63 Gabriella Mixan F 16 3:23:55

64 Rachel Demy F 32 3:24:05

65 Kate Borzick F 45 3:24:33

66 Travis Swanson M 28 3:26:11

67 Jessi Gudgel F 34 3:32:09

67 Charles N. Steele M 58 3:32:09

69 Carrie Martin F 49 3:33:20

69 Jamie Wilcox F 40 3:33:20

71 Melissa Mixan F 41 3:33:42

72 Zach Wilson M 27 3:38:52

72 Rachel Ingram F 36 3:38:52

74 Darren Olsen M 49 3:40:39

74 Janelle Egli F 29 3:40:39

74 Sean Keenan M 47 3:40:39

77 Josephine Daggett F 30 3:43:19

78 Hannah Erickson F 20 3:46:57

79 Scott Anderson M 42 3:47:59

80 Lynne Scalia F 55 3:52:11

81 Zoe Barnard F 38 3:55:20

82 Kathi Hooper F 44 3:56:27

82 Phil Kilbreath M 31 3:56:27

84 Jess Mogan F 31 3:57:22

85 Allison Mouch F 31 4:00:28

86 Noah Buckner M 28 4:31:01

87 Eileen Robbins F 64 4:34:40



88 Scott Erickson M 57 4:38:55

88 Jamie Van Horssen F 54 4:38:55

90 Jon Rutkowske M 60 4:39:15

91 Stacy Knickerbocker F 44 4:44:59

91 Bobbie Pomeroy F 67 4:44:59

93 George Pierce M 61 5:32:29

94 Kari Pofahl F 35 5:59:46

94 Alexis Fritz F 24 5:59:46

96 Virginia Landes F 64 6:00:15

* new male course record

** new female 50-59 age division record

*** new male 70-79 age division record

Female Open Division (0-39)

Place First Name Last Name Gender Age Time
1 Patricia Martin F 16 2:33:08

1 Aine Lawlor F 15 2:33:08

3 Nicole Grossberg F 38 2:33:17

4 Maddy Borek F 21 2:41:45

5 Heather Reiner F 22 2:53:45

6 Ami Kraft F 39 2:57:48

7 Laura George F 37 3:05:07

8 Jackie Brennan F 21 3:07:18

9 Corinne Kyler F 35 3:13:55

10 Smantha Borzick F 13 3:13:56

11 Kate Logsdon F 37 3:13:58

12 Rachel Kynett F 34 3:14:36

13 Jill Donahue F 36 3:15:51

14 Gabriella Mixan F 16 3:23:55

15 Rachel Demy F 32 3:24:05

16 Jessi Gudgel F 34 3:32:09

17 Rachel Ingram F 36 3:38:53

18 Janelle Egli F 29 3:40:39

19 Josephine Daggett F 30 3:43:19

20 Hannah Erickson F 20 3:46:57

21 Zoe Barnard F 38 3:55:20

22 Jess Mogan F 31 3:57:22

23 Allison Mouch F 31 4:00:28

24 Kari Pofahl F 35 5:59:46

24 Alexis Fritz F 24 5:59:46



Male Open Division (0-39)

Place First Name Last Name Gender Age Time
1 Jesse Zentz M 38 1:50:03*

2 Aaron Little M 26 2:00:40

3 Aubrey Curtis M 35 2:01:09

4 Mark Buckner M 30 2:06:36

5 Steve Lipetzky M 32 2:08:32

6 Karson Klass M 26 2:11:53

7 Cody Roland M 26 2:13:08

8 Eric Bunk M 17 2:13:43

9 Peter Carlson M 31 2:32:28

10 Eli Abbey M 16 2:32:41

11 Warren Mcleod M 37 2:36:36

12 Seth Dayton M 16 2:37:39

13 David Mcdonough M 24 2:44:19

14 Luke Casey M 32 2:47:02

15 Jeffrey Johnson M 32 2:48:24

16 Jake Evans M 17 2:50:18

17 Seamus Decker M 18 2:50:19

18 Ben Gibbard M 37 2:52:46

19 Pierce Worley M 17 2:53:25

20 Steve Herr M 17 3:04:03

21 Mark Hayward M 19 3:08:01

22 Jared Hoffman M 17 3:12:54

23 Travis Swanson M 28 3:26:11

24 Zach Wilson M 27 3:38:52

25 Phil Kilbreath M 31 3:56:27

26 Noah Buckner M 28 4:31:01

* new male course record

Female Masters Division (40-49)

Place First Name Last Name Gender Age Time
1 Sheila Plant F 41 2:42:41

2 Kristina Smith F 43 2:49:40

3 Julie Huot F 42 2:57:48

4 Rhonda Safford F 49 3:03:37

5 Holly Jordt F 44 3:16:13

6 Sarah Loble F 43 3:22:26

7 Kate Borzick F 45 3:24:33

8 Carrie Martin F 49 3:33:20

8 Jamie Wilcox F 40 3:33:20

10 Melissa Mixan F 41 3:33:42

11 Kathi Hooper F 44 3:56:27

12 Stacy Knickerbocker F 44 4:44:59



Male Masters Division (40-49)

Place First Name Last Name Gender Age Time
1 Chuck Abbitt M 48 2:17:00

2 Shawn Kraft M 42 2:33:44

3 Jay Plant M 44 2:38:54

4 Erik Hauptmann M 41 2:59:14

5 Gary Carlson M 48 3:21:29

6 Darren Olsen M 49 3:40:39

6 Sean Keenan M 47 3:40:39

8 Scott Anderson M 42 3:47:59

Female Grand Masters Division (50-59)

Place First Name Last Name Gender Age Time
1 Jackie Ludwig F 53 2:52:56**

2 Melissa Godlewski F 55 3:03:36

3 Carol Anderson F 52 3:08:27

4 Betty Iverson F 57 3:09:28

5 Doreen Harding F 56 3:23:21

6 Lynne Scalia F 55 3:52:11

7 Jamie Van Horssen F 54 4:38:55

** new female 50-59 age division record

Male Grand Masters Division (50-59)

Place First Name Last Name Gender Age Time
1 Dean Jordan M 51 2:21:40

2 Llew Williams M 56 2:46:39

3 Doug Martin M 51 2:47:18

4 Blair Hopkins M 53 2:48:24

5 Gerard Boland M 55 2:51:07

6 Joseph Scalia Iii M 59 2:58:06

7 Sean Lawlor M 52 3:01:06

8 Charles N. Steele M 58 3:32:09

9 Scott Erickson M 57 4:38:55

Female Super Masters Division (60-69)

Place First Name Last Name Gender Age Time
1 Eileen Robbins F 64 4:34:40

2 Bobbie Pomeroy F 67 4:44:59

3 Virginia Landes F 64 6:00:15



Male Super Masters Division (60-69)

Place First Name Last Name Gender Age Time
1 Doug Graham M 60 2:35:46

2 Fred Hauptmann M 65 2:54:07

3 Jon Rutkowske M 60 4:39:15

4 George Pierce M 61 5:32:29

Male Super Grand Masters Division (70-79)

Place First Name Last Name Gender Age Time
1 Mark Scarff M 71 3:11:10***

*** new male 70-79 age division record


